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Lamborghini Temerario: voyage into space (frame)  

 
The new High Performance Electrified Vehicle spaceframe in detail 

 
Sant’Agata Bolognese, 29 January 2025 – Unveiled during last August Monterey Car Week, the Lamborghini 

Temerario1 is the second Lamborghini HPEV (High Performance Electrified Vehicle) and third step in the 

electrification strategy for the company, setting a new benchmark for the super sports car segment with a 

total power output of 920 CV, reaching a top speed of 343 km/h and accelerating from 0-100 km/h in 2.7 

seconds thanks to its V8 bi-turbo engine paired with three electric motors. The Temerario is the first and only 

production super sports car engine able to reach 10,000 rpm.  

In order to ensure the best driving dynamics paired with best in class comfort, the Temerario sees the new 

Body-in-White constructed with a multi-technology aluminum spaceframe approach to withstand the higher 

loads deriving from the new hybrid power unit. This guarantees excellent mechanical qualities together with 

remarkable efficiency in weight reductions.  

 

Made entirely of aluminum, the frame of the Temerario debuts a new high-strength alloy for high-pressure 

castings; the use of high-strength hydroformed extrusions; and an increase in the number of hollow castings 

with thin closed inertia sections, achieved through the use of internal cores. These technologies allowed the 

constructional complexity of the spaceframe to be minimized and weight to be optimized, while at the same 

time the new hybrid powertrain adopts over 50% fewer components compared to the same parameters on 

the Huracán. In addition, the Temerario incorporates a significant reduction in the number of heat welds: 

over 80% less total weld bead length compared to the Huracán.  

 

The new construction archetype delivered increases in torsional stiffness of over 20% to be achieved 

compared to the previous generation spaceframe, as well as offering the best possible vehicle weight 

limitation, ensuring the highest level of occupant safety and making a significant contribution to the vehicle's 

excellent driving dynamics. 

 

 

Photos and videos: media.lamborghini.com 

Information on Automobili Lamborghini: www.lamborghini.com 

 

           
 

Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.   

   

Headquarters   

   

 
1 The vehicle is not yet offered for sale and is therefore not subject to Directive 1999/94/EC. Fuel consumption and emissions data are still undergoing type 
testing. 
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Director of Communication 
Tim Bravo 
T +39 051 9597611 
tim.bravo@lamborghini.com  

Brand & Corporate Communication 
Camilla Manzotti 
T +39 360 1077907 
camilla.manzotti@lamborghini.com 

Product & Motorsport Communication 
Francesco Colla 
T +39 348 8629861 
francesco.colla@lamborghini.com   

   
Media Events & Brand Extension Communication 
Rita Passerini 
T +39 349 4598271 
rita.passerini@lamborghini.com 

Corporate Publishing 
Barbara Grillini 
T +39 366 8778823 
barbara.grillini@lamborghini.com 

Motorsport Communication 
Giovanni Zini 
T +39 342 1318474  
giovanni.zini@lamborghini.com 

 
 

  

 
Regional Offices   

   
Europe, Middle East & Africa 
Liliya Dovbenchuk 
T +39 349 756 2077 
liliya.dovbenchuk@lamborghini.com 

Asia Pacific 
Tricia Tan 
T +65 9073 3031 
tricia.tan@lamborghini.com 

 

South-East Asia & Pacific 
Alethea Tan 
T +65 8711 1329 
alethea.tan@lamborghini.com 

 
United Kingdom 
Juliet Jarvis 
T +44 (0) 7733 224774 
juliet@jjc.uk.com   

Chinese Mainland, Hong Kong & Macau 

Ma Weichao (Ms.) 马唯超   

T +86 138 1009 5399 
weichao.ma@lamborghini.com 
 

Japan 
Yasuki Yamagishi 
T +81 801 1343 7756   
yasuki.yamagishi@lamborghini.com 

North & South America 
Jory Wood Syed 
T +1 332 220 5217 
jory.syed@lamborghini.us 
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